Pulpit Supply Guidelines and List
Transylvania Presbytery

The names and contact information listed below constitute the Transylvania
Presbytery Supply preacher list. The qualifications and suitability of each person have
been reviewed by the Presbytery. We recommend that when your church needs someone
to fill the pulpit on a particular Sunday, you contact one of the persons listed below.

We recommend that the minimum payment for leading one service to be $150 plus
mileage at the prevailing IRS rate (58 cents per mile for 2019). If a second service or
leading a Sunday school class is involved, the amount should increase modestly (e.g.
$50 and $75 respectively). We recognize that there may be a variety of circumstances,
which would call for a different payment arrangement. If the church or supply preacher
desire some different arrangement that should be discussed and agreed to ahead of time.

Rationale:

Supplying the pulpit involves a significant commitment of preparation time by the
supply preacher. Estimates of the time spent for one supply preaching date range from %
of a day to 1.5 days. It should also be pointed out that supplying the pulpit should not be
viewed as a gradual way to work into a more permanent relationship with a particular
church. Should a church find itself engaging a supply pastor more than two Sundays per
month, it is highly recommended that this be discussed with the Presbytery’s Pastoral
Transitions Commission.

*Currently Not Available

Name

Address

Phone

Email

Darryl Baker

3170 Mapleleaf Dr.,
Apt. 604, Lexington,
40509

219-363-1974

Pastordlb53@gmail.com

Angie Butler

1112 Fawn Run,
Somerset, 42501

606-677-9211

gbutler@twc.com

Pat Chamberlain

3119 Roxburg Lane,
Lexington 40503

859-576-1476

mchamberlain@windstream.net

Roger Dermody, Jr.

1902 Evergreen Road,
Louisville 40223

502-609-9068

rogerdermody@mac.com

Kristy Ehlert

1424 Copperfield Ct.,
Lex., 40514

859-219-3058

jkehlert@windstream.net

*Douglas Ensminger

2772 Burnt Mill Road,
Lex., 40511

859-554-5466

douglas@ensminger.us

James Erwin

710 N. Maple Ave.,
Danville, 40422

859-324-6133

revjerwin@att.net

John Florell

501 Willow Ridge Ct.,
Richmond 40475

859-358-8910

john.florell@gmail.com

Jim Gilbert

356 Dixie Manor,

859-605-6195

Harrodsburg, KY (h)
40330 859-613-4524
(c)

stillwaterfarm@frontier.com

Karen Hartsfield*

257 S. Limestone,
#101, Lex., 40508

317-696-1024

Khartsfield5877 @yahoo.com

Fred Hood

1386 DonMar dr.,

859-333-5480

fredjhood@aol.com
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Lancaster, 40444

Lorilyn Howie-Kipphut

230 Burnam Ct., #2,
Richmond, 40475

859-582-7608

lorilynhk@hotmail.com

Jennifer Johnson

812 16th St., Ashland,
41101

606-324-9076

Jjohnson812 @windstream.net

Kara Kilpatrick 609 Wyatt Parkway, 423-430-7200 kara.kilpatrick@uky.edu
Lexington, 40505
Greg Kupar 812 Sunset Dr. 859-312-0437 pastorkupar@live.com

Lexington, 40502

Bryce McGowan

420 Bell Ct.,
Nicholasville, 40356

859-312-6477

Mcgowan4757 @roadrunner.com

Ray Mendenhall 101 Locust Grove 859-940-1735 rwmend@gmail.com
Lane, Versailles,
40383

Emily Miller 221 Prospect Street, 502-381-4568 miller.emilyw@gmail.com
Berea, KY 40403

Eric Mount 302 N. Maple Ave., 859-236-7617 Eric.mount@centre.edu
Danville, 40422

Tim Noel* 109 Aberdeen Drive, 859-329-8529 timnoel@hotmail.com
Danville, KY 40422

Schuyler Olt* 10613 E Pavilion Way | 502-445-9900 Schuyler.olt@gmail.com
#6, L'ville,,

Steve Pace 404 W Campbell St., 502-545-9244 Paces1969@gmail.com

Frankfort, 40601

Kima Pachuau

137 Bernie Trail,
Nicholasville, 40356

859-285-0467

Lalsangkima_pachuau@asburyseminary.edu

Philip Pogue

63 Allie Lane, Stanton,
KY 40380

606-663-3352

hapjbp@att.net

Janet Prewitt

541 W Short St., #6,
Lex., 40507

859-619-1755

janet.prewitt@icloud.com

Mary Reed

110A Spring Run St,,
Versailles, 40383

302-535-1188

mobreed@aol.com

Jack Robinson

313 Clay St. Apt. A,
Mt.Sterling, KY 40353

859-398-3215

jackhughesrobinson1953@gmail.com

Erin Rouse 322 Desha Road, 859-266-2885 erindrouse@gmail.com
Lexington, KY 40502 (h)
859-338-2861
(c)
Tammy Schmidt 81 Krypton Napfor Rd. 606-234-5574 Tamara.schmidt@ky.gov
Krypton, KY 41754 tammymom_2000@yahoo.com
Paul Seebeck 154 Gardiner Lane, 502-810-4404 Paul.seebeck@pcusa.org

L'ville, 40502

502-569-5229

Ryan Shrauner

224 Burke Rd,, Lex.,
40511

859-475-3944

ryanshrauner@gmail.com

Bob Shaffer

101 Circle Dr., Berea,
40403

859-985-5894

Rws101@windstream.net

Janice Stamper

699 Longs Creek Rd,,
Booneville, KY 41314

606-398-2471

jshads2@yahoo.com

Betsy Steiner

550 Houston Oaks Dr.,
Paris, 40361

859-321-4863

Bdsteiner2301@gmail.com

Elizabeth Stone*

1304 Copper Run
Blvd., Lex 40514

304-228-3990

wvlivingstone@live.com

Susan Warren

111 Tahoma Rd.,
Lexington, KY 40503

859-321-8580

susan.sbw75@gmail.com

Richard Weis

2522 Southview Dr.,
Lex., 40503

859-278-2541

rweis@lextheo.edu
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Certified Ruling Elders

Name

Address

| Phone

Email

Ginny Baker

3170 Mapleleaf
Drive, Apt. 604, Lex,
KY 40509

219-363-9185

ghbaker60@gmail.com

Barry Bainum*

454 Bainum Lane,
Wallingford, 41093

606-849-3316

Barrybainum7@gmail.com

Jay Buffin

2474 Cedar Creek Rd.,
Nicholasville, 40356

859-885-5110

Buff2474@msn.com

Charles Christensen

411 Wells Lane,
Versailles, 40384

859-873-8403

Heychuz@aol.com

Dewayne Estes

526 Holman Dr.,,
Stanton, 40380

606-663-1459

nbreman2003@yahoo.com

Ronnie Grigsby

P.O. Box 614, Hazard,
41702

606-439-4341

vicch699@windstream.net

James Arlie Lee*

P.0. Box 34, Mayking,
41837

606-633-8391

ajgodlovesyou@yahoo.com

George P. McIntyre*

110 Maplewood Dr.,
Nicholasville, 40356

859-224-9455

gpmquest@aol.com

Bill Reed 110A Spring Run St., 859-227-8919 willmreed@aol.com
Versailles, 40383
Mike Stanley 244 Chimney Rock 606-275-0725 Stanley244@windstream.net
Rd., Hazard, 41701
Elders Available to Preach
Name Address Phone Email

Linda Crawford

2440 Chimney Point
Lane, Lex., 40509

859-543-9545

lcrawfordmu@ymail.com

Karen May 3216 Beacon St,, Lex., | 859-227-8200 Karen@the2mays.net
40513
Sarah Wilson 123 Cottage Garden 859-846-5663 sarahjoycewilson@gmail.com

Lane, Midway, 40347

Occasional Supply Preachers of Non-PC (USA) Denomination
Note: Supply Pastors outside the PC(USA) denomination are to be used only
Occasionally and not for more than two consecutive Sundays.

Name

Address

Phone

Email

Bob Tibbs (Ordained
Baptist)

London, KY

606-224-6764

Rjtibl@aol.com

John Betz

33 Juergens Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45220

513-444-9619

chaplainbetz@gmail.com

James C. Browning -
Baptist Fellowship

606-433-9886

jbrowning@setel.com

Kerry Conlee

139 Malibu Drive,
Owingsville, KY 40360

859-585-0112

Skyliner1977@live.com

Ryan Gilbert

65 Owen St,,

606-339-5396

gergilbert@gmail.com
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Prestonsburg, 41653

Phil Majors

58 Briarwood Trace,
Corbin, KY 45070

606-528-3544

philmajors@twc.com

Rachele Snellgrove

859-608-7136

racheleroyale@mac.com
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